
 

Advt. No.06                                                          Dated: 22.01.2020 

 
 

West Bengal Pharmaceutical & Phytochemical Development Corporation Ltd. 

1, Biplobi Trailokya Maharaj Sarani (Brabourne Road), 

Ilaco House, 2
nd 

floor, Kolkata – 700 001 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 

No. WBPPDCL/Tender/RM/06 /19-20                                                 Dated : 22.01.2020 
 
 

West Bengal Pharmaceutical & Phytochemical Development Corporation Limited, a Government of West 

Bengal Undertaking, invites   Quotation(s) from the Manufacturer / Supplier for the following items:  
 

 
 

 Procurement of  RAW MATERIAL  
 

  
Tender No. 

 

Sl. No. Product Quantity Pack size EMD 

WBPPDCL/Tender/RM 

/HHUP/06 /19-20 

 

Item1 Pine Oil (40%)  

I.S-5757 , 1992 

1600Ltrs 200 Ltr Rs. 5,000/- 

Item2    Caster Oil  

   I.P.-1992 

 

1500Kgs 200 Kgs Rs.5,000/- 

 

            1.         Date and Time Schedule: 
 

 

 

 

             2.          Eligibility for Quoting/bidding:  
 

Only Manufacturers, Direct Importers, authorized distributors/Suppliers’ 

 are eligible for quoting. The price is to be quoted in Indian Rupees (INR) including cost of insurance, 

packing, forwarding, freight charges, GST EXTRA,etc. 

 

              3.          Submission of Tenders: 
 

       The Quotations in the sealed envelope along with other enclosures as shown in SL.No.4 and 

EMD in SL.No.5 are to be submitted in the Tender Box kept in Registered Office of  WBPPDCL at 1, 

Biplobi Trailokya Maharaj Sarani (Brabourne Road), Ilaco House, 2
nd 

floor, Kolkata – 700 001during office 

hours. 

 
 

            
 

 

Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time (IST) 

1 Bid submission closing Date/Time  03.02.2020 at 01.00 Pm 

2 Bid opening  Date/Time 03.02.2020 at 04.00 Pm 



 

 

 

 

            4. Papers to be submitted : 
 

 
Sl. 

No. 
Category Sub- 

Categor

y 

Sub Category 

Description (copy) 
A Certificates A1. 

Certificates 
PAN Card of the authorized signatory 

Professional Tax Registration certificate 

GST /TIN/Registration certificate 

Copy of NIT signed by the tenderer. 

B. COMPANY 

DETAILS 
 Manufacturing &  Factory License 

C. CERTIFICATES & 

LICENSES 
C1: TRADE LICENSE in case of supplier/trader 

D FINANCIAL 

INFO 
 GST RETURN OF LAST QUARTER 

 
 

5.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 
 

Each tenderer has to submit, unless exempted under the existing orders of the West Bengal Govt., 

Earnest Money  to be deposited as mentioned. 
 
 

The earnest money is to be deposited  within  the  time . The onus of proving that a Tenderer  is 

exempted from Earnest Money Deposit will lie on the Tenderer and it must be proved by submission of 

valid documents. 
 

The earnest money of the Tenderer will be liable to be forfeited if the Tenderer withdraws from the 

tender process as a whole or for any particular item or items at any stage after the opening of the tender, 

or fails / refuses to enter into written agreement or refuses to comply tender terms for any or all of the 

items accepted within the time specified when requested to do so or fails to do within the stipulated 

time. 
 

The Earnest Money of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after finalization of the tender or 

within 3 (three) months from the date of opening of tender whichever is later against the specific prayer of 

Tenderer. For the successful tenderers, the EMD will be refunded after compliance of the first supply 

order. 
 

 
 
 

6. ORDER & SUPPLY: 
 

Orders for the supply of the approved items will be placed with the successful tenderers after the 

completion of tender procedure, and such supply shall have to be made in such installments as may be 

fixed or spread over the period to be specified in the supply orders to be made in pursuance of the 

agreements. The successful Tenderer will have to supply within the specified time schedule that had 

been assured at the time of selection as supplier. 

In case of any dispute arises between the parties, will be settled by Arbitrator, under the Arbitration and 

ConciliationAct,1996 as amended in 2015. 

Any litigation, if, arises will be settled under the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court. 
 

When provided by the authority, materials are to be delivered duly packed  in drums . 



 

 
 
 
 

7.     Inspection:  
 

The authority may inspect at production site or take other necessary step if required at any stage of the 

tender/purchase process and reserve the right to decide accordingly. 

13. The authority WILL NOT compromise with the quality of materials. 
 
 

8. PAYMENT TERMS: 

 
Payment terms (60 days credit basis of order compliance) subject to supply of the materials as per 

specification as provided in the tender documents and the catalogue and finalized and quality 

confirmation. 

 
Materials are to be supplied duly packed and within period as specified in the supply orders. 

 

9. Validity Period of Agreement. 
 

Rates will remain valid for THREE MONTHS from the date of closing of the 

FINANCIAL BID. 

 
           10. INQUIRY: 
 

For any inquiry the interested quotationers may send e-mail to wbppdcl@gmail.com or  ring to 033-2230-

6355/1518, 09830984248, 09038376479 well ahead of closing hours mentioned above. 
 

 

 

 

SANDIPAN 

MUKHOPADHYAY 

ADVISOR 

PROCUREMENT 

WBPPDCL 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             


